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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 1st day of December, 1984.

• Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited •

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£
t 793.660

t 302,448

594.000

321 i 27 A

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£
36,940.376

36,007,929

47,226.424

40 875 403

44,835

Under £5

£

578,144

411,698

540,760

•fin -TAO

19,672

Total

£

37.518,520

36,419.627

47.773.184

A* fiAO 147

64.507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during 4 weeks ended as above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£.

36,381,227

35.808.493

46,185.300

An ROT nqfi

65,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£
729.'517

722.692

1.290.614

200 467

Total

£

37.110.745

36,531,185

47,475,914

40 837 497

65.000

t hereby certify that each of the Bankers named hi the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of
Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of December, 1984. D. E. PIPE,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section

9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank. '


