INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 1st day of December, 1984.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Belfast Londonderry	£ † 793,660	£ 36,940,376	£ 578,144	£ 37,518,520	£ 36,381,227	£ 729,517	£ 37,110,745
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	† 302,448	36,007,929	411,698	36,419,627	35,808,493	722,692	36,531,185
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	47,226,424	540,760	47,773,184	46,185,300	1,290,614	47,475,914
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	321,274	40,875,403	132,743	41,008,147	40,637,036	200,467	40,837,497
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	44,835	19,672	64,507	65,000	-	65,000
		·							

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of December, 1984.

D. E. PIPE,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

. :

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

.. • •